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In this Easy Read document, hard 
words are in bold . We explain what 
these words mean in the sentence 
after we have used them. 
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Bold
words 

Some words are blue and underlined.  

These are links that will go to another 
website which has more information.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Introduction 

I think… 

Surrey County Council has written a 
plan to help older people live well in 
Surrey. 

We would like to involve older people 
at each stage of the plan. 

You can tell us what you think by: 

• Coming to events to tell us. 

• Talking to us over the phone. 

If you would like to do this, please 
answer these questions to tell us how 
to contact you. 
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SURREY 
COUNTY COUNCIL 

Your information 
You can find out what we do with your 
information by following this link: 
www.surreycc.gov.uk/council-and-
democracy/your-privacy/corporate-
privacy-notice 
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Questions 

Question 1: What is your name?  

Question 2a: What is your email 
address?  

Question 2b: If you do not use  
email, please tell us the best way to 
contact you, like by post or phone.  
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Question 3: Where do you live? 

I live on my own. 

I live with my husband, wife or 
partner.  

I live with my family.  

I live in sheltered housing - this 
is a place that provides some 
support to help you live well.  

I live in sheltered housing with 
extra care. 

I live in a care home.  

I live in a nursing home - this is 
a care home where you get 
care from nurses.  

Other, please say: 
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Question 4: Are you answering for 
yourself or for an organisation?  

For myself.  

For an organisation.  

If you are answering for an 
organisation, please say which 
organisation:  
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Question 5: Are you… 

Someone aged 65 or over who 
lives in Surrey.  

Someone aged under 
65 who lives in Surrey.  

Someone aged 65 or over who 
does not live in Surrey.  

Someone aged under 65 who 
does not live in Surrey.  

A carer.  

Someone who works in a 
voluntary organisation - this 
means the people who work 
there give their time for free.  

Someone who works for a 
charity.  
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Someone who works for a care 
organisation.  

Someone who works for Surrey 
County Council.  

Someone who works for 
another council.  

Someone who works in the 
NHS.  

Other, please say:  
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Thank you 

Please send your answers to: 

• Older People Commissioning Team 
Fairmount House 
Bull Hill 
Leatherhead 
Surrey 
KT22 7AH 
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For more information 
If you need more information or 
support to answer these questions, 
please contact us by: 

• Phone: 0300 200 1005 

• Email: 
asc.infoandadvice@surreycc.gov.uk 

• Textphone: 18001 0300 200 1005 

• Text: 07527 182 861 

11 

mailto:asc.infoandadvice@surreycc.gov.uk


 

 

 

• Video Relay Service - this is a way of 
contacting us using British Sign 
Language: 
www.surreycc.gov.uk/council-and-
democracy/contact-us/british-sign-
language 

This Easy Read information has been produced by easy-read-online.co.uk 
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